LINAK.COM/MEDLINE-CARELINE
Foot Switch FS3
Data Sheet
Contents
Introduction ................................................................................................................................. 3
Features and options .................................................................................................................. 4
Usage ........................................................................................................................................... 4

Drawing no.:  05801w4002
 FS3 | 7
Ordering example
S 3
Not used 0 = None
FS3 cable length: 0 = No cable (for wireless version only)
1 = Straight 2000 mm
2 = Straight 1000 mm
3 = Coil 600 mm (only for OB variants)
X  = Special
FS3 cable material 0 = No cable (for wireless version only)
1 = PU
2 = TPE (only for FS3 3-stage version)
FS3 cable plug type D = DIN
 M = Modular
N = No plug, wireless
FS3 cable colour 0 = Grey RAL7035
1 = No cable (for wireless version only)
Not used 0 = None
Interconnection cable 0 = None
1 = 1400 mm (only for bed adapter)
2 = 300 mm (only for bed adapter)
Not used 0 = None
Foot pedal handle colour 0 = Dark grey RAL7016
S = Special
Mounting 0 = No screw
1 = Screw mounting
2 = No screw
Box colour G = Grey RAL7035
B = Black RAL 9005 (only wireless version)
W = White RAL 9016 (only wireless version)
- = None
IP-degree: 6 = IPX6 (floor version and wireless floor version)
W = IPX6 Washable DURA™ (bed version only)
Not used 0 = None
Bluetooth generation 0 = LINAK GEN1 (no longer available for ordering)
4 = LINAK GEN2
Not used 0 = None
Functionality right pedal (right/double pedal)
0 = Only for OpenBus™ See functionality overview
1 = See functionality overview
2 = See functionality overview
3 = Not for OpenBus™   See functionality overview
4 = Not for OpenBus™   See functionality overview
5 = See functionality overview wireless
X = Special
Functionality left pedal (left/single pedal)
S = Single pedal
0 = Only for OpenBus™ See functionality overview
1 = See functionality overview
2 = See functionality overview
3 = Not for OpenBus™   See functionality overview
4 = Not for OpenBus™   See functionality overview
5 = See functionality overview wireless
X = Special
Functionality type 0 = Analogue (CB6 like control box, common positive)
H = Analogue (Common Ground,CB9 like control box must choose this bit)
V = Openbus™
A = Wireless SW1
B = Wireless SW2
C = Wireless SW3
E = FS3 3-stage, CA analogue
X = Special SW
FS3 Type 0 = Bed adapter (single)*
1 = Floor adapter (single)*
2 = Floor adapter (double)
3 = Bed adapter (double)
4 = Floor wireless (single)
5 = Floor wireless (double)
Controls Type S3 = FS3
Controls F = Foot switch
02 0 0 0
(wireless floor adapter single and double)